

February 10, 2025

## RE: DOWNTOWN WEST END 1.80L and 1.81L Transmission Lines Request for Approval to Leave Remaining Segments of De-Energized Underground Transmission Lines in Place

Dear Landowner/Resident/Occupant/Business Owner:

On behalf of the ENMAX Power Stakeholder Relations team, we are providing an information package about our pending application for approvals associated with transmission lines 1.80L and 1.81L located in the west end of downtown Calgary (Application).

We have included the following documents for your review:

- Newsletter: contains details about the pending Application, the area in which the subject facilities are located, and the planned Application schedule; and,
- The Alberta Utilities Commission (AUC) Public Involvement Brochure: outlines the role of the AUC and the approval process related to certain types of projects.

This information is also available on our website at enmax.com/downtownwestend. On this site, you can also find related documents and learn why ENMAX Power is filing the Application.

## The AUC Process

In Q1 2025, ENMAX Power will file an application with the AUC regarding certain portions of transmission lines 1.80L and 1.81L. The AUC will review the Application through its formal process, where stakeholders may be provided an additional opportunity to participate. To learn more about the AUC process and how you can become involved, please refer to the brochure included in this package titled, "Public involvement in a proposed utility development".

To learn more about the AUC regulatory process, please contact:

Alberta Utilities Commission Phone: 403-310-4282 Email: <u>info@auc.ab.ca</u> Website: auc.ab.ba

For more information or to provide feedback about the Application please feel free to reach out to us directly:

- Call us at 403-514-1471
- Email us at stakeholderrelations@enmax.com
- Use the online "Request a call back" feature at enmax.com/downtownwestend

Thank you,

Stakeholder Relations ENMAX Power